



(1)

39-WP-1924-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

39 WRIT PETITION NO. 1924 OF 2025

Ashok Sitaram Shirame

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary And Others
AND

WRIT PETITION NO.2123 OF 2025

Madhav s/o. Baliram Korade

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...

Mr. V. D. Hon Senior Advocate i/by Mr. Ashwin V. Hon, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. K. S. Patil, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Kamlakar J. Suryawanshi for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY 2025

PC :-

1. Heard the learned Advocate for the petitioner and learned
Advocate for the Respondent No.5/Caveator.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 5th March 2025, in
urgent category.
3. Learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent-State.

4. Till the next date, protection granted by the Appellate Authority to continue till the next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]