



( 1 )

69-WP-1924-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

69 WRIT PETITION NO. 1924 OF 2025

Ashok Sitaram Shirame

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary And Others  
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2123 OF 2025

...

Mr. Ashwin Vinayak Hon, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mr. K. S. Patil, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2025

PC :-

1. At the request of the learned Advocate for the petitioner, stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> June 2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]