



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

961 WRIT PETITION NO. 1924 OF 2025

Ashok Sitaram Shirame

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : None Present

AGP for Respondents-State: Mr. K. K. Naik

Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. K. J. Suryawanshi

Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. A. T. Ghute

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2123 OF 2025

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 20th August, 2025

PER COURT :

1. None appears for the petitioner. List the matter for dismissal on 09/09/2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, shall continue until the next date of hearing.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)